
under the jurisdiction of the State Government. That Government is fully aware of it and it lis taking all possible steps. v

Shri Mahanty: In regard to part (c) of the question, may I know if tills grant has been rendered to the Gov ernment of Bihar pursuant to the recommendations of the Shivaraman Committee; if so, whether this Com mittee recommended similar grants for other areas like Eastern U.P. and Orissa which are also affected by drought?

Shri A. P. Jain: We do not discrimi nate between States and States.

Shri Mahanty: That is not the answer to my question. Sir, I crave your indulgence.

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Member wanted to know whether similar grants have been made to Eastern
U.P. and Orissa.

Shri A. P. Jain: The States are constantly sending up proposals We examine those proposals and then decide on the same principles as are applicable to all the States. Some proposals have been received from the U.P. Government which are under examination. Some proposals have been received from Orissa, and either they may have been sanctioned or are under examination.

Shri Mahanty: Sir, this is a humani tarian question; it is not a political issue at all. We would like to know what particular bottle-neck is there in the State Governments of Eastern U.P. and Orissa receiving similar grants.

Mr. Speaker: This has been answer ed. The hon. Minister said that so far as UP. is concerned the proposals are under examination, and so far as Orissa is concerned something has been done. Now, apart from that, I am sorry I allowed this question for the reason that the original question refers only to Bihar. Now, an hon.
Member from Madras can get up and ask about Ramanathapuram, then a
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Member from Kerala and so on. We will go to .the next Question.

Shri Surendranath Dwlvedy: Since the point has been raised, I think it is better that the position is clarified.

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Member can put down a question, and I will cer tainly allow to get the clarification.

Gliders Club

*463. Shri F. G. Deb: Will the Minister of Transport and Communi cations be pleased to state what is the expansion programme for Gliders Club in the country.

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Transport and Communications (Shri Humaynn Kabir): Provision has been made for the opening of 10 new Gliding Centres in the Second Five Year Plan, but due to the foreign exchange difficulties it may not be possible to carry-out the programme in full.

Shri P. G. Deb: May I know when the Government is going to decide to start one in Orissa at Bhubaneshwar, in view of the fact that Bhubanesh war has a Flying Club and there is also a unit of N.C C. Corps in Orissa?

Shri Humayun Kabir: We shall be very glad to receive such proposals either from the Orissa Government or from the Flying Club at Bhu baneshwar.

«ft Twrm : «rt

f*TT %  :

( * r )  Traff  t r -
snrfaqrt t t ^ t q r  f a r ? r  ^

(sr) wr
fTT*njr iftaRT # spr*
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(n) $r, ^  w r sfor
tm uft vtara $
*1*3 *wt 3% *nar 3

wt?t *r*r Trsfhr TTwft $r ?rw3
* *rr fa*fa ftor »rt ft?

?rt t o ^rrnw 3 ttrt-wwt (*ft rnr i^ryf) • (* ) ^ r e
xfa ■sft'rm i

(w) w t e  ( * i )  w  f o r c w  * r r r -
T Z r f « R  W  f W  *m  f t , f 3 R W  fTRT»r

fevfh «TC 7ZTT5T 7T5TT w ft i [*fcr$
q f r f i T w  3 ,  w j * * r  « w an  i]

sfta?r, »m «tjtt far v i f^r^r
5 ?t Jrgfiw rpm ft i "im ” %?F«TPT'n:

*f.T "* ” ^  w  '%” t t  fen
I

m?mr soft 3ft frsnmr

m r r - q ^ r  q r  w  *rcrr ft , *  f f r r p r
jffSRT T T  q - S T f ^ R  «PT# %  c f f r  ^TT»T

araw JT̂ if— TT3JTT 5PT 'fr'TST Tft ^
iftf arnanr staMmor f^fr ^
«ft *ftr flwfa ^ •jjtrt
^ T T  | t r ^  ^  x m  $  7 7 1 #  W *5T

*?T %?\X 55HTT 7T3TT ’ T f 'T R

fa** tfr nwr T̂rrrT fir*
^Tf^[ TRJPJ^S’T *** ^ T̂RT
«RTT *R |m ft I <Rr % T̂RTT ^ T T
»fh: frrfemfr rft *&r * £ tfk vmta «far *ft **fr * f i **r sr^r
*T lft«r>f|q»<U| *ft TfT | *nr ftft
r<sf«t**M qtffaO cftfh:, ^Jtrt %tt*
tm m  SrK ^T 5FTR- T̂ T t  I
*Tcft vt ^8r‘-r f*iT *t«t *rt cTcfta jftgprr 5RT nzirrt m *T
t  ^  sisr ^  fsr̂ iT *f ti
*n W % far ̂ r vt ftefh? 'T̂ -snffir *torqrr
^ ^  tw forr ?
Mr. Speaker: The hon Member comes occasionally; therefore, he has Put all the questions together

« f t  T W  W ^ T J T  :  ^ R T  xfTK ^
wnfhf W&t !T M  t »# w
£  I 5|RT O m s f  % ^ r  * ? R T  #  I  %  g *T

9 i m  ^  T(ft 3TT?r I  f« F  ^ r> T T T  V t  TT3T<n*fV
JtT %^T qr ^

fs( %rfrc w r ft i
s ft  T w m c T  « m r : ^ r h n  ^ T n m

*ft£r ft  f r  ft ^ > 7T?r « t
'TfjpaR-, ^fT, ?f«pr ^  ’Tt ^  map*

t  i ^  m z  ^ t P t s t s r  q  f « t

^ S T T ^  f?PT «T J T R i f t a  * n f t  ■sfV #
w w ft fw  «n fsp # tt f̂ nrr

I 4  3 T P R T  ^ T f r l T  ^  f V  spTT f

^ «f?rf f^hr apr f ^ wr ft,
*r f e  ?t  eft ’

« f t  TT5T . * r  J T F H W  « t

» = iF « r  f ¥  ? ^ p f r  ■sft #  ?  ?r

?n^r # tj«p r̂sRisq- frm «rr ^
TTTvtrfw w w Kt w n rvfm

3777ft ^  <=n̂ Tf ^ r f srrft f
f * F ^  Z(?  r ^ T T  % *? ^ T T  q r  ft %  f T ? p fr

'TTOf«r f*  %x rw  f*Ff *1̂  | (
Twerr-fT *qpr . mm 4

5tn̂ TT ̂  fr f  ̂  ^ f 7? ■?»?
q ^ - ^ f p r  it w n  $  > fr M t  arr ? r% *ir

T 5 R ”fflT  j f t ^ R T  & C  W *t & SC

s R R v r c  «f t  i f f r s r r c  JTft  f>??n q t^ TT ?

q f a j p i ? w r  » n f t  ( « r t r c w

W l̂fT 9TTPft)
jtpt ^ir «rr *rk m ft i as#
< r ^ t f ^ 5 t « M t s r a v t * i T C f ? O T « r T  i

V *  S I R  f % I 5 R T  f t ^ l T  J W T

sr̂ r | ^  *nr
*qrr?T ^  ^  j$t |  r

^  ^ 7f t  v r  ^  ^  Ms t s t  | »

* p r  3 *r ^ r t  ? fcR T f q ^ r  w & n  s tw  *r$ r
ft i w st xft* W&&T f«fr
STITT | I SUrr f t  STTtT ft Wfr
^ r r t  *  srerrcrr ft  %  f * n t

*p t ^ ,5 0 0  qpr q > ro H r ft"

^ r p t  a ra rr  %  ffix r  c m 1 ¥ r  « F f * R n r  %
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vrft $ i *m fccr f*RTT
fv w %■ v*r ̂ nh* >v o©o wv vott

*rrf^[ » f *flr qrt *trt *re
w s r a  3  w * r  ^  5r*?TT^r T 5 T  «rr

f3R% sr&r 3ft sr- t
T  ^ T T % i f t  ^  * T f  « t  f w ^  «FT ^ fc W P T

■f*RT gfT I fT J?K7 TT
HJTJT v m  I

«ft rOWf : *T% WfFTV 3RT*T arf wj w u f*mr# cpf f t

*r^r t  m  t t  *  *T*pt w *fr
aRTf sn^ft 3ffT «Ptf ^ f ’

wmit: qr^??TT^t
vt SS* 5RH SFt ftr^TTt qTftffa
SSW fjRT ST̂ T 3  TfH t, ^ p t  fc I
&ft»*T ̂  >3̂  Jfifr ?RTRT WTgtlT |T f*P *pr ^
vnst w*rr qqrft ^ t r - % fr-jtr sfaft t o t * ^Twnt forr £ 1
Shri Heda: The hon. Minister has

■already replied to a certain extent, but I would like to know clearly from him what the target of mileage for the national highways m the Nag pur plan was, and what is the num ber already accepted by the Planning
-Commission for the five-vear period, and what is the further mileage for which the Ministry is pressing now*

Mr. Speaker: He said 18,000 to 15,000.

Star! Raj Bahadur: So far as I know, the question of national highways in relation to the Nagpur plan does not arise, because the Nagpur plan, so far as I know first considered the con struction of pucca roads and gravel roads, that is, rural or unmetalled roads and pucca or metalled roads The total mileage that was set by "them was 8,31,000 So far as the
national highways are concerned, they were first declared roundabout 1950 or later and the mileage accepted for the national highways was 13,800

4ft iff* m o : *  OTTTT ^ I T
j ft? 57? frr wwrcpT Hwfw

WT *1 flTPTT VT 'TfTsT Swn W
* * *  w*rr# m wft v  fan | w  srcft
?uTf wrr vromrr ttow h * q̂ rflr sfcr *r*ft vr *ft ftrar fr^nr9

«ft ji?  t
% irmhr wnft afr stĵ t T^ryf rc t  wre
qr 1 ssrfarr ^ forr
*niTt 1

Raja iviahendra Pratap: What about bridges on these roads* 1 know
m certain places there are only boat bridges end it is very difficult to go through these boat bridges, Is there any plan for placing pucca bridges on these highways?

Shri Raj Bahadur We have got a definite plan for the construction of road bridges also, and they are cover ed by the general Plan But it is a fact that certain rivers will remain unbndged even at the end of the Second Plan

Interim Relief for Extra Departmental Agents of Postal Deptt

+
*aa* / Shri N R Monlsamy:

\ Shrimati Da Palchoudhuri:
Will the Minister of Transport and

Communications be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that extra departmental agents of the Postal Department were given an interim relief of Rs 2 per month,

(b) if so, whether it was in pur suance of any Committee's recom mendations, and

(c) the amount involved in this grant of interifh relief?

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Transport sgkd Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) Tea

(b) No.
(c) Rs. 2,04,000 per month.

